
President: 
Dana Schmelzle
District Manager
Nemaha County
Member At Large
785-336-2186 

Representative:
Stephanie Royer
District Manager
Rush County
Area II 
(785) 222-2615 

Representative:
Lorita (Lori) Siebert
District Manager
Marion County
Area V
(620) 382-3714 

Vice-President:
Gayla Speer
District Manager
Johnson County
Area IV 
(913) 715-7022 

Representative:
Carmen Rhodes
District Manager
Finney County
Area II 
(620) 275-0211 

Representative:
Diana Harden
District Manager
Saline County
Area III 
(785) 825-8269 

Treasurer: 
Donna Fay Major
District Manager
Russell County
Area I 
(785) 483-2826 

Representative:
Pamela Hays
District Manager
Ellsworth County
Area III 
(785) 472-4999 

Secretary: 
Mandy Shoemaker
District Manager
Bourbon County
Area V 
(620) 223-3170 

Representative:
Diane (Janel) Odle
District Manager
Rooks County 
Area I 
(785) 425-6316 

Representative: 
Molly Schmidt 
District Manager
Pottawatomie County
Area IV 
(785) 457-3398 

stephanie.royer@ks.nacdnet.net 

dana.schmelzle@ks.nacdnet.net gayla.speer@jocogov.org 

carmen.rhodes@ks.nacdnet.net diana.harden@ks.nacdnet.net 

donnafay.major@ks.nacdnet.net 

pamela.hays@ks.nacdnet.net 

mandy.shoemaker@ks.nacdnet.net janel.odle@ks.nacdnet.net 

marlene.schmidt@ks.nacdnet.net 

KACD Employees' Organization Directory 

Executive Board 

 lori.siebert@ks.nacdnet.net 



AREA I Members 

Dana Charles
District Manager
Logan County
(785) 672-3841 

Dani Holzwarth
District Manager
Cheyenne County
(785) 332-2341 

Diane (Janel) Odle
District Manager
Rooks County 
(785) 425-6316 

Debra (Debbie) Potter
District Manager
Thomas County 
(785) 462-7671 

Fig Millan 
District Manager
Norton County
(785) 877-2623 

Diana Solko
District Manager
Decatur County
(785) 475-3131 

Donna Fay Major
District Manager
Russell County
(785) 483-2826 

Dustin Becker
District Manager
Trego County
(785) 743-2191 

Robbin Dibble
District Manager
Osborne County
(785) 346-2128 

Linda O’Neal
District Manager
Ellis County 
(785) 628-3081 

Beverly (Bev) Elder
District Manager
Wallace County
(785) 852-4262 

DeeAnn Schamberger
District Manager
Sheridan County 
(785) 675-3353 

Austyn Werner
District Manager
Phillips County
(785) 543-2732 

Linda Phillips
District Manager
Gove County
(785) 938-2365 

Sandra (Sandy) Rodgers
District Manager
Sherman County 
(785) 899-3070 

Lisa Sheppard-Hein
District Manager
Rawlins County
(785) 226-7077 

Teri McNeal
District Manager
Graham County
(785) 421-2115 

Jaidyn Conrad-Peterson
District Manager 
Smith County 
(785) 282-6041 

janel.odle@ks.nacdnet.net 

dana.charles@ks.nacdnet.net 

debbie.potter@ks.nacdnet.net 

dani.holzwarth@ks.nacdnet.net 

fidelis.millan@ks.nacdnet.net 

diana.solko@ks.nacdnet.net 

dustin.becker@ks.nacdnet.net 

donnafay.major@ks.nacdnet.net deeann@ruraltel.net 

linda.oneal@ks.nacdnet.net 

bev.elder@ks.nacdnet.net 

robbin.dibble@ks.nacdnet.net 

sandy.rodgers@ks.nacdnet.net 

austyn.werner@ks.nacdnet.net 

linda.phillips@ks.nacdnet.net teri.mcneal@ks.nacdnet.net 

lisa.sheppard-hein@ks.nacdnet.net 

jaidyn.conrad-peterson@ks.nacdnet.net 



AREA II Members 

Heather Grigsby
District Manager
Clark County
(620) 635-2843 

Sherry Sloan
District Manager
Haskell County
(620) 675-2324 

Casie McAtee
District Manager
Meade County
(620) 873-2291 

Cheryl Alexander
District Clerk 
Ford County 
(620) 227-3731 

Shala LaRue
District Manager
Morton County
(620) 697-1222 

Magen Delgado
District Manager
Grant County
(620) 356-1744 

Angie Martin
District Manager
Comanche County
(620) 582-2211 

Kendra Brown
District Manager
Hodgeman County
(620) 357-8334 

Kira Pfannenstiel
District Manager    
Ness County 
(785) 798-3911 

Elizabeth Sabandith
District Manager
Kearny County 
(620) 355-7511 

Barbara (Barb) Good
District Manager
Gray County 
(620) 855-2572 

Martha (Marty) Scheve
District Manager
Edwards County 
(620) 659-3142 

Carmen Rhodes
District Manager
Finney County
(620) 275-0211 

Victoria Yohn
District Manager
Kiowa County
(620) 723-2146 

Jennie (Jen) Koehn
District Manager
Greeley County
(620) 376-4332 

Sandra (Sandy) Herrman
District Manager 
Pawnee County 
(620) 285-2821 

Evelyn Wilson
District Manager
Ford County 
(620) 227-3731 

Stephanie Royer
District Manager
Rush County
(785) 222-2615 

Kathy Acre
District Manager
Hamilton County
(620) 384-6955 

Morgan Jones
District Manager
Lane County
(620) 397-5751 

sherry.sloan@ks.nacdnet.net 

casie.mcatee@ks.nacdnet.net 

heather.grigsby@ks.nacdnet.net 

cheryl.alexander@ks.nacdnet.net 

kendra.brown@ks.nacdnet.net 

shala.larue@ks.nacdnet.net 

angie.martin@ks.nacdnet.net 

magen.delgado@ks.nacdnet.net 

kira.pfannenstiel@usda.gov 

barbara.good@ks.nacdnet.net 

martha.scheve@ks.nacdnet.net 

elizabeth.sabandith@ks.nacdnet.net 

jen.koehn@ks.nacdnet.net 

carmen.rhodes@ks.nacdnet.net 

victoria.yohn@ks.nacdnet.net 

sandra.herrman@ks.nacdnet.net 

kathy.acre@ks.nacdnet.net 

evelyn.wilson2@ks.nacdnet.net 

morgan.jones@ks.nacdnet.net 

stephanie.royer@ks.nacdnet.net 



Cheryl Davis
District Manager
Barber County
(620) 886-5311 

Amanda Johnson
District Manager
Mitchell County
(785) 738-5019 

Andrea (Andy) Hamm
District Manager
Harvey County 
(316) 283-0370 

Veronica Coons
District Manager
Barton County
(620) 792-3346 

Shannon Smith
District Manager
Ottawa County
(785) 392-3393 

Sherry Koster
District Manager
Jewell County
(785) 378-3731 

Patti Amerin
District Manager
Seward County
(620) 624-4132 

Rita Vogt 
District Manager
Kingman County
(620) 532-5731 

Gunner Coffman
District Manager
Cloud County
(785) 243-1509 

Shawna Coffey
District Manager
Stanton County
(620) 492-2230 

Sheri Gatton
District Manager
Pratt County
(620) 672-7449 

Christy Jackson
District Manager
Stevens County
(620) 544-2991 

Nancy Walter
District Manager
Lincoln County
(785) 524-4482 

Pamela Hays
District Manager
Ellsworth County
(785) 472-4999 

Elizabeth (Liz) Lutz
District Manager
Reno County 
(620) 669-8161 

Brenda Mikesell
District Manager
Republic County
(785) 527-5573 

Eryn Spangenderg
District Manager
McPherson County
(620) 241-1836 

Darla Lewis
District Secretary
Wichita County
(620) 375-2242 

Debbie (Robin) Struble
District Manager 
Harper County 
(620) 842-5483 

AREA III Members 

AREA II Members (continued) 

cheryl.davis@ks.nacdnet.net 

Amanda.Johnson4@usda.gov 

andrea.hamm@ks.nacdnet.net sherry.koster@ks.nacdnet.net 

patti.amerin@ks.nacdnet.net 

veronica.coons@ks.nacdnet.net 

shannon.smith2@ks.nacdnet.net 

rita.vogt@usda.gov 

sheri.gatton@ks.nacdnet.net 

shawna.coffey@ks.nacdnet.net 

gunner.coffman@ks.nacdnet.net pamela.hays@ks.nacdnet.net 

nancy.walter@ks.nacdnet.net 

elizabeth.lutz2@ks.nacdnet.net 

christy.jackson@ks.nacdnet.net darla.lewis@ks.nacdnet.net 

robin.struble@ks.nacdnet.net 

eryn.spangenderg@ks.nacdnet.net 

brenda.mikesell@ks.nacdnet.net 

Nichole  O’Brien
District Manager
Scott County
(620) 872-3230 

nichole.obrien@ks.nacdnet.net 



AREA IV Members 

AREA III Members (continued) 

Tiffany Hoffman
District Manager
Atchison County
(913) 833-5740 

Suzy Mooney
District Manager
Douglas County
(785) 843-4260 

Holly Mead
District Manager
Rice County 
(620) 257-3645 

Megan Hollander
District Manager
Leavenworth County
(785) 863-2221 

Diana Harden
District Manager
Saline County
(785) 825-8269 

Keri Harris
District Manager
Franklin County
(785) 241-7201 

Gayla Speer
District Manager
Johnson County
(913) 715-7022 

Lana (Niki) Tollefson
District Manager
Brown County 
(785) 742-3161 

Madison Howe
District Manager
Clay County 
(785) 632-3550 

Leslie Holthaus
District Manager
Marshall County
(785) 562-5343 

Angela Beavers
District Manager
Geary County
(785) 238-4251 

Brenda Matson
District Manager
Sedgwick County
(316) 721-6127 

Brian Boeckman
District Manager
Jackson County
(785) 364-3329 

Melanie Brungardt
District Manager
Miami County 
(620) 549-3480 

Cindy Montgomery
District Manager
Dickinson County
(785) 263-2787 

Patricia (Pattie) Fensky
District Manager
Stafford County 
(620) 549-3480 

Cheli Helm
District Manager
Jefferson County
(785) 863-2201 

Mallory Burton
District Manager
Morris County
(620) 767-5111 

Kacie Gosselin
District Manager
Sumner County
(620) 326-2269 

Patricia (Chris) Griffin
District Manager
Doniphan County 
(785) 985-2221 

suzy.mooney@usda.gov 

holly.mead@ks.nacdnet.net 

tiffany.hoffman@ks.nacdnet.net 

megan.hollander@ks.nacdnet.net gayla.speer@jocogov.org 

diana.harden@ks.nacdnet.net 

frco.conservation@gmail.com

lana.tollefson@ks.nacdnet.net 

angela.beavers@usda.gov 

 madison.howe@ks.nacdnet.net 

leslie.holthaus@ks.nacdnet.net 

brenda.matson@ks.nacdnet.net 

brian.boeckman@ks.nacdnet.net 

patricia.fensky@ks.nacdnet.net 

melanie.brungardt@ks.nacdnet.net 

cindy.montgomery@ks.nacdnet.net 

michelle.helm@ks.nacdnet.net 

kacie.gosselin@ks.nacdnet.net 

patricia.griffin@ks.nacdnet.net 

mallory.burton@ks.nacdnet.net 



Colleen Riebel
District Manager
Allen County
(620) 365-2901 

Robin Jackson
District Manager 

(620) 374-2511 

Dana Schmelzle
District Manager
Nemaha County
(785) 336-2186 

Megan Dix
District Manager
Shawnee County
(785) 338-9946 

Lori Kuykendall
District Manager
Osage County
(785) 828-3458 

Paul Bone 
District Manager
Cherokee County
(620) 429-3013 

Debbie Davis
District Manager
Anderson County
(785) 448-6323 

Roxann Maike
District Manager
Wabaunsee County
(785) 765-3836 

Kristi Vogts
District Manager
Coffey County
(620) 364-2182 

Mandy Shoemaker
District Manager
Bourbon County
(620) 223-3170 

Molly Schmidt 
District Manager
Pottawatomie County
(785) 457-3398 

Nina Meyer 
District Manager
Washington County
(785) 325-2321 

Courtney Priest
District Manager
Cowley County
(620) 221-1850 

Sandy Koontz
District Manager
Butler County
(316) 320-3549 

Amy Bott 
Program Specialist
Washington County
(785) 325-2321 

Chalee Braun 
Assistant District Manager
Pottawatomie County 
(785) 457-3398 

Scott Carmichael
District Manager
Riley County 
(785) 537-8764 

Vacant 
District Manager
Crawford County
(620) 724-8231 

Cheri Miller 
District Manager
Wyandotte County
(913) 334-6329 

Kristen Hughes
District Manager
Chase / Lyon County
(620) 343-2812 

robin.jackson@ks.nacdnet.net 

colleen.riebel@ks.nacdnet.net 

dana.schmelzle@ks.nacdnet.net 

paul.bone@ks.nacdnet.net 

lori.kuykendall@ks.nacdnet.net 

roxann.maike@ks.nacdnet.net 

debbie.c.davis@ks.nacdnet.net 

nina.meyer@ks.nacdnet.net 

marlene.schmidt@ks.nacdnet.net 

kristi.vogts@ks.nacdnet.net 

mandy.shoemaker@ks.nacdnet.net 

chalee.braun@ks.nacdnet.net 

amy.bott@ks.nacdnet.net 

sandy.koontz@ks.nacdnet.net 

courtney.priest@ks.nacdnet.net @ks.nacdnet.net 

wyco.conservation@gmail.com 

scott.carmichael@ks.nacdnet.net 

kristen.hughes@ks.nacdnet.net 

Chautauqua / Elk County 

AREA IV Members (continued) 

megan.dix@ks.nacdnet.net 

AREA V Members 



Joyce Kramer
District Manager
Neosho County
(620) 244-3491 

Keila Sherman 
District Manager
Greenwood County
(620) 583-5544 ext. 3 

Elissa Robison
District Manager
Labette County
(620) 784-5613 

Pamela (Pam) Walker
District Manager
Wilson County 
(620) 378-2866 

Stacy Reagan
District Manager
Linn County 
(913) 795-2940 

Marcia McNitt
District Manager
Woodson County
(620) 625-3292 

 Lorita (Lori) Siebert 
District Manager 
Marion County 
(620) 382-3714 

Vacant 
District Manager
Montgomery County
(620) 331-4860 

keila.sherman@ks.nacdnet.net 

joyce.kramer@ks.nacdnet.net 

elissa.robison@ks.nacdnet.net 

pamela.walker@ks.nacdnet.net 

stacy.reagan@ks.nacdnet.net 

marcia.mcnitt@ks.nacdnet.net 

 lori.siebert@ks.nacdnet.net @ks.nacdnet.net 

AREA V Members (continued) 

KACD AREA MAP 


